Name

Adams, Clara
Ansted, Charles
Ansted, Kittie (Mrs.)
Ansted, Mrs. Jacob
Bame, Chas. H.
Bame, Clara

Bame, Lawrence
Bame, M. Florence
Bame, Ruth

Barkenquast, Evyline (Mrs.)

Bell, Dorothy

Bell, Florence

Bell, Mrs. E.W.
Bell, Sarah (Mrs.)
Bigelow, Emma J. (Mrs.)
Blackman, Delbert
Blackman, Irma
Blackman, Lee
Blackman, Mary
Blackman, Sarah J.
Blackman, Valley
Bolton, Anna
Bolton, Anna Jr.
Bolton, Claude
Bolton, D.R.
Bolton, Fannie
Bortle, Mrs. Capt.
Bortles, Mamie
Bransgrove, Elsie (Mrs.)
Brubaker, Ella K.
Brunt, Charles
Brunt, Emma
Brunt, Frank
Brunt, Kittie (Mrs.)

Lambertville Circuit Ann Arbor District Methodist Episcopal Church

1905-1914 Members in Full Connection

Date Received
July 27, 1890

April 26, 1903

July 7, 1895

April 26, 1903
January, 1912
August 10, 1913
August 10, 1913
January, 1912
August 10, 1913
July 3, 1890
September 4, 1910
September 4, 1910
November 13, 1910
September 4, 1910
August 10, 1913
March 6, 1904
April 25, 1895
September 6, 1903
September 6, 1903
September 6, 1903
September 6, 1903
September 4, 1904
September 12, 1909
October 4, 1903
September, 1895
October 4, 1903
November 3, 1905
January 10, 1904
July 1, 1900
August 10, 1913
October 4, 1903
June 16, 1895
June 16, 1895

July 7, 1895

Indexed by Darla Hall

Date Removed

August 1, 1910

January 1, 1909

1913

March 24, 1912

September 1, 1915

October 18, 1910

By Whom Rec'd
Case, C.B.
MclLouth, J.D.
Thistle, Wm. J.
MclLouth, J.D.
Hathaway, Geo F.
Hathaway, Geo F.
Hathaway, Geo F.
Hathaway, Geo F.
Hathaway, Geo F.
Case, C.B.
Tedman, A.S.
Tedman, A.S.
Hathaway, Geo F.
Tedman, A.S.
Hathaway, Geo F.
Mclouth, J.D.
Thistle, Wm. J.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
Tedman, A.S.
MclLouth, J.D.
Thistle, Wm. J.
MclLouth, J.D.
Palmer, Horance
MclLouth, J.D.
Newkirk, J.L.
Hathaway, Geo F.
McLouth, J.D.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Thistle, Wm. J.
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Notes

Temperance; see Thomas, Clara

see Brunt, F.G.
deceased

lives in Monroe

married to Karl Gere

deceased

deceased

see Mrs. Mamie McAran
see Harwick, Elsie

deceased

see Anstead, Mrs. Kitty

Page #

10
10
10
10
12
14
14
12
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



Name

Canan, Geo M.D.
Capman, Mrs. Harper
Charter, Clara
Charter, Edward
Charter, George
Charter, Hazel
Charter, Lottie Verdon
Charter, Mary
Clegg, Lulu

Conant, Lyman A.
Conant, Mary
Cornell

Cornell, Charles
Cornell, Mrs.
Cummins, Annie
Cummins, Edna
Cummins, Morris
Delphy, Mary
Dennis, Mrs. Charles
Dental, Artie
Dental, Ben

Dental, Bennie
Dental, Bert

Dental, Earl

Dental, Esther A.
Dental, Fannie
Dental, Fred

Dental, John P. Jr.
Dental, John Sr.
Dental, Pearl
Dental, Prudence
Dentel, Emily
Dohm, A.A.

Dohm, Della

Dohm, Jennie
Dohm, Walker
Douge, Mrs. William
Douge, William
Dunbar, Mrs. Wm.

Date Received
July 7, 1895
December 10, 1911
July 24, 1904

July 24, 1904

July 24, 1904

July 24, 1904

July 24, 1904

July 24, 1904
December 10, 1911

September 6, 1908
September 6, 1908
September 6, 1908
July 27, 1890
July 27, 1890
July 27, 1890
May 24, 1885

June 20, 1886
November 3, 1895
July 24, 1904

April 25, 1894
September 6, 1903
June 16, 1901

September 11, 1892

September 6, 1903
June 20, 1886

July 24, 1904
March 26, 1893
August 10, 1913
September 1, 1901
September 1, 1901
October 4, 1903
April 10, 1904
April 27, 1909
April 27, 1909

July 7, 1895

Date Removed

February 18, 19

1907

January 2, 1915

December 18, 1910

March 12, 1907
March 12, 1907

1903

10 Thistle, Wm. J.
Hathaway, Geo F.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
Hathaway, Geo F.

Rowe, J.A.

Case, C.B.
Case, C.B.
Case, C.B.
Whitcomb, A.

Whitcomb, A.
Palmer, Horace

Thistle, Wm. J.

MclLouth, J.D.
Case, C.B.

Whitcomb, A.

Thistle, Wm. J.
Hathaway, G.F.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.

Tedman, A.S.
Tedman, A.S.
Thistle, Wm. J.
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By Whom Rec'd Notes

deceased

lapsed; living in Ida, Mich
home on farm

living in Ida, Mich
lapsed; living in Ida, Mich
married Verdon, John
lapsed

died

married; see Allen

Toledo, Ohio

Toledo, Ohio

Toledo, Ohio

deceased

deceased

deceased

deceased; moved to Temperance

deceased
deceased
in Toledo
married to Wm. Langdon; Toledo, OH

deceased
in Detroit

by marriage to Ed. T. Verdon; see Verdon

withdrew

Page #
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26



Name

Dutcher, Florence
Eisenman, Mrs.
Engle, Matthew
Engle, Mrs. Matthew
Farnham, Mrs. A. E.
Farrell, Etta (Mrs.)
Finch, Mr. C.D.
Finch, Mrs. C.D.
Ford, Mr. Geo.
Ford, Mrs. Geo.
Gere, Carl

Gere, Mary E.
Harper, Nancy D. (Mrs.)
Harwick, Anna
Harwick, Carrie
Harwick, Clarence
Harwick, Earl
Harwick, Edna
Harwick, Edward J.
Harwick, Elsie
Harwick, Eugene
Harwick, Glenn
Harwick, Ida
Harwick, John
Harwick, Martha
Harwick, Mary A.
Harwick, Mary J.
Harwick, Sadie
Hathaway, Mrs. G.F.
Heath, Addie

Hile, Emma

Hile, George

Holt, Sarah

Holt, William

Hull, Fannie

Hull, Frank
Jackman, Mrs. Wm.
Janney, Almeda
Johnson, Mrs. Sr.

Date Received

September 4, 1910
September 4, 1904
September 4, 1904
August 6, 1893

December 15, 1895

October 30, 1910
October 30, 1910
February, 1911
September 6, 1903
August 24, 1913
September 4, 1904
September 4, 1904
July 11, 1886

July 1, 1900

July 1, 1900

July 11, 1886

July 1, 1900

July 1, 1900
September 12, 1909
September 12, 1909
July 1, 1900

July 1, 1900

July 27, 1890

July 1, 1900

October, 1911

April 29, 1900
September 27, 1903
September 27, 1903
July 12, 1885

July 12, 1885

September 11, 1887
November 27, 1907
August 18, 1895
May, 1891

Date Removed

December, 1913
December, 1913

August, 1909

September 19, 1912

November 22, 1909
November 22, 1909

By Whom Rec'd
Case, C.B.

Tedman, A.S.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.

Case, C.B.

Palmer, Horace
Clifford, Fred J.
Clifford, Fred J.
Hathaway, Geo F.

Hathaway, G.F.
McLouth, J.D.
Hathaway, Geo F.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
Whitcomb, A.
Newkirk, J.L.
Newkirk, J.L.
Whitcomb, A.
Newkirk, J.L.
Newkirk, J.L.
Tedman, A.S.
Tedman, A.S.
Newkirk, J.L.
Newkirk, J.L.
Case, C.B.
Newkirk, J.L.
Rowe, J.A.
Hathaway, Geo F.

MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
Whitcomb, A.
Whitcomb, A.

Baldwin, C.W.
Rowe, J.A.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Case, C.B.
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nee Todd, Florence

pastorate

nee Blackman, Mary

deceased

Ypsilanti

Ypsilanti

deceased

see Kreps; withdrawn

see Bransgrove
Adrian

deceased
Toledo, Ohio

Ypsilanti

deceased

to Las Vegas, N. Mexico
to Las Vegas, N. Mexico
lapsed

lapsed

in Toledo

deceased

Page #
26
30
30
30
32
32
32
32
32
32
34
34
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
44
44
44



Name

Johnston, Bernice
Johnston, Clinton
Johnston, Harold
Johnston, Hazel
Johnston, John
Johnston, Lemuel
Johnston, Lottie (Mrs.)
Johnston, Myrtie
Johnston, Pearl
Johnston, Richard
Johnston, Vera
Keiffer, Joseph Jr.
Keiffer, Joseph Sr.
Keiffer, Mary (Mrs.)
Keiffer, Rebecca
Kirk, Edna

Kirk, Henry

Kirk, Howard, C.D.
Kirk, Mrs. William
Kirkland, Jennie (Mrs.)
Kirkland, Retta
Kratz, Glenn

Kratz, Jacob

Kratz, Joseph

Kratz, Kattie

Kratz, Lillian

Kratz, Mrs. Armanda
Kratz, Mrs. Jacob
Krepps, Joanna
Kuhn, Jessie
Langdon, George
Langdon, Mrs.
Langdon, William
Lawrence, Ethel
Lawrence, John
Lawrence, Mrs. J
Lee, Mrs. Herbert
Lillie, Dollie (Mrs.)
Manwarring, J.C.

Date Received
September 4, 1910
October 4, 1903
October 4, 1903
September 4, 1910
September 18, 1910
July 7, 1895
September 18, 1910
July 7, 1895
October 8, 1901
August 20, 1911
August 20, 1911
July 24, 1904
January 16, 1898
October 4, 1903
January 16, 1898
April 10, 1904
December 1, 1907
August 10, 1913
February 12, 1911
October 4, 1903
October 4, 1903
September 6, 1903
August 1, 1897
August 15, 1897
January 31, 1897
April 25, 1895
December 2, 1894
April, 1894

November 22, 1903

January 14, 1900
August 20, 1911
August 20, 1911
August 20, 1911
February, 1911

September 11, 1892

Date Removed

February, 1911

August 30, 1913

By Whom Rec'd Notes

Tedman, A.S.
McLouth, J.D.

Tedman, A.S.
Tedman, A.S.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Tedman, A.S.
Thistle, Wm. J.
MclLouth, J.D.

Hathaway, G.F.
Hathaway, G.F.

McLouth, J.D.
Davis, W.F.
McLouth, J.D.
Davis, W.F.
McLouth, J.D.
Rowe, J.A.

Hathaway, G.F.
Hathaway, G.F.

McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
Davis, W.F.
Davis, W.F.
Davis, W.F.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Thistle, Wm. J.

McLouth, J.D.
Rowe, J.A.

Newkirk, J.L.

Hathaway, G.F.
Hathaway, G.F.
Hathaway, G.F.
Hathaway, G.F.

Case, C.B.
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deceased

deceased

by marriage to Raymond Moyer
evangelical; in Monroe, Mich

to Milan

to Milan

married?; Toledo, Ohio
lapsed

withdrawn

withdrawn
Mrs. H.G. Pfaender; Toledo, Ohio

in Lasalle

Toledo, Ohio
married, lives in Toledo, Oio

see Mrs. Dollie Rhuland
withdrawn

Page #
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
52



Name

Manwarring, James B.
Manwarring, Malinda
Maybee, Edwin
Maybee, Mrs. Edwin
Maybee, Samuel
McAran, Evelyn
McAran, Lydia
McAran, Mamie (Mrs.)
McAran, P.W.

Mills, Harriet

Moses, Albert
Moses, Bessie
Moses, Edwin
Moses, Susie

Moyer, Edna (Mrs.)
Moyer, Edna (Mrs.)
Opdyke, Mary
Osgood, Charles
Osgood, Cora
Osgood, Edna
Osgood, Florence
Palmer, Gertie
Parker, Cynthia
Patten, Edward
Patten, Erdie E.
Patten, Harry

Patten, Mrs. R. C.
Pfender, Lillian
Pierce, Mary R.
Pierce, Nelson L.
Pierce, William L.
Porter, Hazel

Porter, Mary Ann
Porter, Nora (John)
Poseland, Jessie
Redway, Flora
Rhuland, Dollie (Mrs.)
Rhuland, Frank
Rowe, Grace H.

Date Removed
June, 1911
April, 1911

Date Received
February 17, 1901
February 17, 1901

July 16, 1907 August 30, 1911
July 16, 1907 September, 1908
July 16, 1907 August 30, 1911
January 10, 1904

July 3, 1890

July 3, 1890

February 27, 1910

July 24, 1904 January 27, 1907

January 10, 1904
August 1, 1897
July 24, 1904
July 16, 1907 April 12,1911
October 20, 1889

October 4, 1903

October 4, 1903

October 4, 1903

October 4, 1903

December 10, 1911

January 10, 1904
August 10, 1913
September 6, 1903
August 26, 1894

November 15, 1908

April 25, 1895 August 29, 1913
February 21, 1886 March 17, 1911
July 13, 1890
July 11, 1886

October 4, 1903
April 26, 1903
October 4, 1903
November 22, 1903
September 1, 1901
September, 1907 April 21, 1912
September 21, 1908

September 20, 1907 September 21, 1906

By Whom Rec'd
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.

McLouth, J.D.
Case, C.B.

Case, C.B.
Tedman, A.S.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
Thistle, Wm. J.
McLouth, J.D.
Rowe, J.A.
McLouth, J.D.
Case, C.B.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
Hathaway, Geo F.

McLouth, J.D.
Hathaway, G.F.
McLouth, J.D.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Whitcomb, A.
Case, C.B.
Whitcomb, A.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.

Rowe, J.A.
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Notes

deceased; age 90 yrs, 3 mos, 18 days; two mon
deceased

to Trilby

died

to Trilby

married 1909; see Barkenquast

by marriage

missionary to Ajmere, India

to Free Church;
nee Kirk
deceased

see Hubbard
see Capman
deceased
died

St. Paul's Toledo; see Kratz, Lillian
Coldwater, Mich

removed; son; Coldwater
deceased

Toledo

Toledo
SE of Lambertville

see Mrs. Dollie Lillie
preacher's wife & daughter
preacher's wife & daughter

Page #

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
58
58
58
58
58
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
66
66
66
66



Name

Rowe, Gussie M.
Salter, Frank
Salter, Martha A.
Scitowski, Leopold
Slick, Ada F.

Slick, Rebecca
Smith, Alice (Mrs.)
Smith, Bertha
Smith, Dorothy
Smith, Emily
Smith, Frank
Smith, Hattie
Smith, Susie (Mrs. Frank)
Sorter, Clarence
Sorter, Eva

Sortre, Pearl K.
Strack, Anna
Strack, Fred
Strack, Irving
Strack, William
Stratton, Amelia
Stratton, Benjamin
Stratton, Frank
Stratton, Harriet
Strong, Harry
Strong, Mrs. Harry
Sutherland, Chas. J.
Sutherland, Laura
Sykes, Fannie
Sykes, John

Sykes, Maggie
Tedman, Mrs. A.S.
Thomas, Clara
Toburen, Elmer
Toburen, Melvil
Toburen, Mrs. William
Toburen, Wm.
Todd, Anna

Todd, Blanch

Date Received
September 20, 1907
August 1, 1897
November 17, 1889
February 15, 1891
December 15, 1889

August, 1911
October 4, 1903
February 6, 1910
September 6, 1903
February 6, 1910
October 4, 1903
February 6, 1910
October 4, 1903
October 4, 1903
March 6, 1909
August 1, 1897
September 6, 1903
September 6, 1903
August 1, 1897
July 27, 1890

see record

July 27, 1890

see record
February, 1911

August 18, 1895
August 18, 1895
April 25, 1895
December 15, 1895
May 1, 1892
October 1, 1908
July 27, 1890
September 6, 1903
September 6, 1903
December 2, 1894

September 6, 1903
September 6, 1903

Date Removed

January, 1908

February 11, 1908

February 11, 1908

September 20, 1907
September 20, 1907

September, 1910

By Whom Rec'd
Rowe, J.A.

Davis, W.F.

Baldwin, C.W.

Case, C.B.

Case, C.B.

Hathaway, G.F.
McLouth, J.D.
Tedman, A.S.
McLouth, J.D.
Tedman, A.S.
McLouth, J.D.
Tedman, A.S.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
Tedman, A.S.
Davis, W.F.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
Davis, W.F.
Case, C.B.

Case, C.B.

Hathaway, G.F.
Hathaway, G.F.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Palmer, Horace
Case, C.B.
Tedman, A.S.
Case, C.B.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
Thistle, Wm. J.
Palmer, Horace
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
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died

removed; Toledo

removed; Toledo

deceased

lapsed
lapsed

by marriage; see Adams; Temperance, Ml

lapsed
lapsed

married; see Jones

Page #
66
68
68
68
68
68
70
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
70

70
70
70
70
70
70



Name

Todd, Effie

Todd, Florence
Todd, Frank

Todd, Hattie (Mrs.)
Todd, John

Todd, John B.
Tracey, Mattie
Tuttle, Emery, Mills
Tuttle, Gladys Mae
Tuttle, Maud (Mrs.)
Tuttle, Wm.
Updyke, James
VanDeVenter, Henry
VanDeVenter, Luella
Verdon, Barbara C.
Verdon, Bertha
Verdon, Edward
Verdon, Ella
Verdon, John
Verdon, Mrs. E.T.
Verdon, Mrs. Henry
Verdon, Mrs. John
Wallace, Anna
Wallace, Cassie
West

West

West, Jennie
Whiting, Maria
Willard, Electa
Willard, Mrs. Wm.
Willard, Ruth
Willard, Wm.
Wilsson, Margeret
Wright, Catherine
Wright, Forrest

Wynocker, Retta (Mrs.)
Yarger, Margeret McLain

Date Received
March 28, 1897

July 1, 1900

July 24, 1904
March 28, 1897
March 28, 1897
September 28, 1908
August 10, 1913
August 10, 1913
July 6, 1906

July 6, 1906

June 22, 1908

July 13, 1902

July 13, 1902
December 22, 1901
April 10, 1904
September 6, 1903
July 2, 1889
February, 1911
July 24, 1904
September 4, 1910
February, 1911
April 2, 1908

April 2, 1908

May 3, 1908

May 3, 1908

March 7, 1909
September 4, 1904
April 26, 1903
August 13, 1899
October 4,1 903
August 13, 1899
November 22, 1903
September 13, 1903
September 12, 1909
November, 1911
March 31, 1901

Date Removed

February, 1911
August 10, 1911

December 5
December 5
April 22, 1909
April 22, 1909

By Whom Rec'd
Davis, W.F.
Case, C.B.
Newkirk, J.L.
McLouth, J.D.
Davis, W.F.
Davis, W.F.
Tedman, A.S.
Hathaway, G.F.
Hathaway, G.F.
Hawley, G.W.
Hawley, G.W.
Rowe, J.A.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
Baldwin, C.W.
Hathaway, Geo F.
McLouth, J.D.
Tedman, A.S.
Hathaway, Geo F.
Rowe, J.A.
Rowe, J.A.
Rowe, J.A.
Rowe, J.A.
Tedman, A.S.
McLouth, J.D.
MclLouth, J.D.
Baldwin, C.W.
MclLouth, J.D.
Baldwin, C.W.
MclLouth, J.D.
McLouth, J.D.
Tedman, A.S.
Hathaway, G.F.
MclLouth, J.D.
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Notes

married; see Dutcher

deceased
deceased; funeral August 13, 1911; very large ¢

lapsed

Dundee, Ml
Dundee, Ml

lives in Temperance

nee Pearl Dentel

deceased

married to Cha S. Bemis; lapsed

moved to Owosso

live at Monroe

live at Monroe

live at Monroe

move without certificate; do not know where

Deceased, May

Page #

70
70
70
70
70

70
70
70
70
70
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
86



